CITY OF EDMONTON

BYLAW 21063

Bylaw 21063 to amend Bylaw 20392, City of Edmonton Integrated
Infrastructure Services Project, Climate Resilient City Facility Upgrades,
Amendment #3

WHEREAS:

A. The Council of the City of Edmonton on May 17, 2023 duly passed Bylaw 20392, as
amended by Bylaw 20742 duly passed February 21, 2024, as amended by Bylaw 20871
duly passed August 20, 2024, authorizing the City of Edmonton to undertake, construct
and finance Integrated Infrastructure Services Project, Climate Resilient City Facility
Upgrades (the “Project”), and also authorizing the Mayor and Chief Administrative
Officer to borrow the sum of $49,708,311.47 for a period of twenty-five (25) years with

the principal and interest to be repaid in semi-annual or annual instalments;

B. It has now been determined that the Project includes one new capital profile 24-11-9611
Fire Station 7 (Highlands) Building Rehabilitation and the borrowing authority for the
capital profile 24-10-9411 Kathleen Andrews Transit Garage Solar PV & Battery Projects

will be increased by $51,905.66 from $49,708,311.47 to $49,760,217.13. Furthermore,

Bylaw 21063 Page 1 of 4



the total cost of the Project is now $61,620,217.13 as a result of previously approved

adjustments.

THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EDMONTON DULY ASSEMBLED

ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. Bylaw 20392 is amended in the preamble, Section (B), thereof by deleting the figure

“$49,708,311.47” as it appears and by substituting the figure “$61,620,217.13”.

2. The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble, Section (C), thereof by deleting the
paragraph “There are no grants or contributions to be received or applied to the said Project;”
as it appears and by substituting a new paragraph “There are grants or contributions to be

received or applied to the said Project as detailed in Schedule “A”;”.

3. The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble, Section (D), thereof by deleting the

figure “$49,708,311.47” as it appears and by substituting the figure “$49,760,217.13.

4. The said Bylaw is further amended in Sections (1), (2) and (10), thereof by deleting the

figure “$49,708,311.47” as it appears and by substituting the figure “$49,760,217.13".

5. The said Bylaw is further amended by replacing Schedule “A” with Schedule “A” as

attached.

Bylaw 21063 Page 2 of 4



6. This Bylaw shall take effect on the day of the final passing thereof.

READ a first time this 8th

READ a second time this 10th

READ a third time this 10th

SIGNED AND PASSED this  10th

Bylaw 21063

day of April 2025;
day of June 2025;
day of June 2025;
day of June 2025.
THE CITY OF EDMONTON

.............................

< / CITY CLERK

Page 3 of 4



£901Z MEIAg

¥ 3o ¢ a8eq
ST0°01 $ L09'TT § 6TTLL $ T9L6r § LE§ $ 6FE S pLo'0l § 1919 §
g 009'1 - 009'1 158 1343 Fi9'01 09F°€1 uonelIqey=y Swppng (speyEiy) / Uonmg 3311 1196-11+C
T FoH'E ST 1€6'S . - = 1€6°¢ saforg Araueg P Ad [0S 25RIED NSTRI] SMAIPUY UII[REY 11+6-01-+T
000°01 § E5CuI $ L9 $ osTTF 8 - . S S g $ ot § sepeIBdn) AUTIR AN WIS AT T000-01-1W0
9707 <70T JoLg ysenbay on-nox 2agenIIy Sromasmesy 350 [EIOL amey] 33aforg Taquuny; paforg
puE $707 Suruoutog sy-{eg  Aqiqeoteisng [eas1y pajemnsy
redomnyy JUIWILIFA0L)
Teso]
(sxe[jop Jo spuEsnog) W}
sxeay ¢z

sapexad)) {ppoeg .01 1n21pisey syewn))) “12afoag sedliiag amjdnyseu] pajeisaju]

« V. OpYIS



